MALACAÑANG MANILA

RESIDENCE OF THE PRESIDENT OF THE PHILIPPINES

BY THE PRESIDENT OF THE PHILIPPINES ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER NO. 315

FURTHER AMENDING ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER NO. 216 DATED SEPTEMBER 29, 1953, ENTITLED "CREATING A COM-MITTEE TO COORDINATE THE PLANNING OF THE MARIKINA RIVER MULTIPLE PURPOSE DEVELOPMENT FOR ELECTRIC POWER GENERATION, FLOOD CONTROL, IRRIGATION AND WATER SUPPLY."

Pursuant to the powers vested in me by law, I, CARLOS P. GARCIA, President of the Philippines, do hereby further amend Administrative Order No. 216 dated September 29, 1953, as amended by Administrative Order No. 199 dated May 24, 1956, and Administrative Order No. 239 dated April 12, 1957, by including a representative of the Reparations Commission as an additional member of the Coordinating Committee therein created.

Done in the City of Manila, this 5th day of January, in the year of Our Lord, nineteen hundred and sixty , and of the Independence of the Philippines, the fourteenth.

By the President:

ENRIQUE C. QUEMA Assistant Executive Secretary